SKANSKA

Date:  7/5/2022 Prime Contract Change Order Number 038
Belmont Middle and High School Project # 1318017 Skanska USA Building Inc.
To Contractor: Architect's Project No: 1318017-000

Skanska USA Building Inc. Contract Date: 7/7/2018

101 Seaport Boulevard Contract Number: 999

Suite 200

Boston, MA 02210

The Contract is hereby revised by the following items:

Change Order #38
AR CE Description Amount
696R001 1629 CCD 416 Elimination of West of Harris Field Work -$2,377,280.00
The 0riginal CONTACE VAIUE WAS........c.cveveveieieieieieieieiieteietetete ettt ettt ettt s et s et b et bbb e s s e s s s e bbb st s bt s e bbb e bbb bbb bbb bbb s s s s enane $240,341,185.00
Sum of changes by prior Prime Contract Change Orders $15,675,998.00
The Contract Value prior to this Prime Contract Change Order Was.........c.co.e.eerieueeeririeririnieieinisiet ettt ettt seebe ettt eseesenes $256,017,183.00
The Contract Value will be changed by this Prime Contract Change Order in the amount of............cococeoiiiinneiinneeee e -$2,377,280.00
The new Contract Value including this Prime Contract Change Order will be $253,639,903.00
The Contract duration will be changed bY..........ccovvieiririiernicerreeeseeeene 0 days

The revised Substantial Completion date as of this Prime Contract Change Order iS...........cooerveiririeieinieieeseneieese et

Skanska USA Building Inc. Perkins & Will, Inc. Town of Belmont
CONTRACTOR ARCHITECT OWNER

101 Seaport Boulevard 225 Franklin St, Boston, MA 02110 455 Concord Ave

Suite 200 Belmont, MA 02478
Boston, MA 02210

Address Address Address

BY James Craft By Brian Spangler BY William Lovallo
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

DATE DATE DATE

Printed on: 7/5/2022 Page 1 of 1



